# OP \$40.00 12734

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		107/22/2010 I	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DOMTAR PAPER COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	100 KINGSLEY PARK DRIVE
City:	FORT MILL
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29715-6476
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1273482	CHOCTAW

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (404)962-6736

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (404) 885-3038

Email: michael.brignati@troutmansanders.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. BRIGNATI, PH.D.

Address Line 1: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP

Address Line 2: 600 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308-2216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	018242.000020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Brignati, Ph.D.
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/
Signature:	/Michael J. Brignati 60,890/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0276

900167666

Date:	07/22/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=DOMTAR_RELEASE#page1.tif source=DOMTAR_RELEASE#page2.tif source=DOMTAR_RELEASE#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0277

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK (this "Release") is made as of July 22, 2010, by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent under the Credit Agreement referenced below (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of Domtar Paper Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Domtar").

WHEREAS, Domtar is the Subsidiary Borrower under that certain Credit Agreement (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "<u>Credit Agreement</u>"), dated as of March 7, 2007, among Domtar Corporation, as Parent Borrower ("<u>Domtar Corporation</u>"), Domtar, as Subsidiary Borrower, Domtar Inc., as Canadian Borrower, the Lenders from time to time party thereto, and the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, Domtar granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in, among other things, the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "<u>Trademark</u>"), and pledged (but did not transfer title to) the Trademark to the Administrative Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to a letter agreement dated April 12, 2010 (the "Release Letter"), the Administrative Agent agreed, subject to the terms and conditions thereof, to release its security interests in certain assets of Domtar described therein, including, without limitation the Trademark; and

WHEREAS, Domtar has requested that the Administrative Agent release its security interest in the Trademarks in accordance with this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and pursuant to the terms and conditions set forth in the Credit Agreement, the Release Letter, and the other Loan Documents (as such term is defined in the Credit Agreement):

The Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in the Trademark, and the Administrative Agent hereby assigns and transfers to Domtar, without any representation, warranty or recourse whatsoever, the Administrative Agent's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, effective as of the date set forth above.

[Signature Page Follows]

2192480v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0278

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademark as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name:

Title:

Peter S. Predun Executive Director

2192480v1

# **EXHIBIT A**

## TRADEMARK

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Choctaw	1,273,482	April 10, 1984

2192480v1

**RECORDED: 07/22/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004247 FRAME: 0280